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Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From: Chong Boon Sen <boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.coms

Sent: Tuesday, 4 June 2019 11:24 AM

To: admin@mycar.sg

Cc assignments

Subject: RE: RE: OUR REF: SNM19D202442 - QUR REF: SMJ1906Z YOUR REF:

5MDB581LPRE-REPAIR INSPECTION FOR SMJ1306Z

5ir,
Al be assigning M/s LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd to survey your client’s vehicle,

to LKK,
| = proceed to survey the third party vehicle on WP basis.

% WOU.

L

Chong Boon Sen ol
[ s Executive

irtment

L na Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
i zon Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909
I (B5) 63898171 | M (65) XXXX XXXX | F:(65)6222 1033

v vw.sg.entaiping.com | FB: www facebook comichinataipingsg/ | WeChat: T3 Taiping SG 3 Anson
| { #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909
[ (G5} 63896171 | M: (B5) XXXX XXX | F. (65)8222 1033

From: My Car Consultant [mailto:admin@mycar.sg]
Sent: Tuesday, 4 June, 2019 11:20 AM
To: Chong Boon Sen <boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.comz

Subject: fw: RE: OUR REF: SNM19D202442 - OUR REF: 5MJ1906Z YOUR REF: SMD8581LPRE-REPAIR INSPECTION FOR
SKJ18062

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Boon Sen,

Fl= advice the surveyor co that you've assigned for survey of this vehicle. Many thanks
Best Regards,

Huigin

Direct line: BBG6BB32 | Fax: 69255219

My Car Consultant Pte Litd
53 Uhi Avenue 1

Foya Ubi Industrial Park #01-33
Singapore 408934

I, Including attached files, may contain confdential infformation and is intended onfy for the use of the Individual andfor entity 10 which it =
I 1T you have received this message inoiror, pleasa notify the sender of the error and delete the message. Thank you

1



From: "My Car Consultant" <admin@mycar.sg>
Sent: Saturday, June 1, 2019 12:58 PM

To: "Chong Boon Sen" <boonsen.chong@sa.cntaiping.com>

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM19D202442 - OUR REF: SM11906Z YOUR REF: SMDE581LPRE-REPAIR INSPECTION FOR
SM11906Z

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Boon Sen,

R REF: SMJ1906Z
‘UUR REF: SMDasB1L

-

Ve agree to your list of surveyor.

Best Regards,
Huiqin
Dircet line: 88668832 | Fax: 69255218

Iy Car Consultant Pte Ltd
52 Uhi Avenue 1

Faya Ubi Industrial Park #01-33
Singapore 408934

nail, including attached files, may contain confidential information and is intended only for the use of the individual ard/or entity 10 which it is
If you have received this message inamaor, please notify the sender of the error and delete the message, Thank you

From: "Chong Boon Sen" <boonsen.chona@sg.cntaiping.com:>

Sent; Friday, May 31, 2019 10:37 AM

To: "admin@mycar.sq" <admin@mycar.sg>

Subiject: RE: OUR REF: SNM19D202442 - OUR REF: SMJ1906Z YOUR REF: SMDE581LPRE-REPAIR INSPECTION FOR
SM119062

C=ar Sir,

Ve intend to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client's vehicle jointly with your client/your motor
workshop, We propose to use one of the following motor surveyors to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a single
jont expert.

ADRIAN LING

Kelvin Ang

SEE CHEW SENG

LOW SAR HUEI
HONG FOOK CHOY
AING QUO QIANG

FENNETH KONG




SIMON HO

-

CHUA WENIE

[ MARCUS CHUA

Pi-aze let us know within two(2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor surveyors
1 5ingle joint expert.

(i)

. may select one of the listed motor surveyors and we will bear the cost of the pre-repair survey carried out by the
gle joint expert.

th

Chong Boon Sen
ns Executive
[ partment

€ na Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
son Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 078809
(65) 63896171 | M: (65) XXXX XXXX | F:(65)6222 1033

! ~w.sa.cntaiping.com | FB: www facebook com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: ?7?7? Taiping SG 3 Anson Foad

10 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909
(G5) 63896171 | M; (B5) XXXX XXXX | F.(65) 6222 1033

From: Lim Shu Min

Sent: Friday, 31 May, 2019 10:04 AM

To: Chong Boon Sen <boonsen.chong @sg cntaiping.com>; Irene Tay <irene.tay@sg.cntaiping.coms;
nimycar.sg; Chee So Chow <sochow.chee@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Lim Shu Min <shumin.lim@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: OUR REF: SNM19D202442 - OUR REF: SMJ1906Z YOUR REF: SMD8581L PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION FOR

511119062

Dear Boon Sen,
Please conduct PRS — SMJ1906Z soonest possible.

Officer-In-Charge — Irene Tay — 63886192 (file with Boon Sen)

Thank you

Lim Shu Min
cutve
s Department
{ na Talping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

son Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079809
[ 65) 63896156 | F. (65) 62247178

v w.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www facebook com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: 2777 Taiping SG

intar This e-mail and any files transmitied with it is infended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any
reed disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, eithar in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the inlended recipient. please
ne sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of if thareafler.



From: Claims Dept of CTI

Sent: Friday, 31 May, 2019 8:51 AM

To: Lim Shu Min <shumin lim@sg. cntaiping.com:

Subject: FW: OUR REF: SMJ1906Z YOUR REF: SMDB581L PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION FOR SMJ12062

From: My Car Consultant [mailto:admin@mycar.sg]

Sent: Thursday, 30 May 2019 7:09 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: OUR REF: SMJ1906Z YOUR REF: SMDB581L PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION FOR SMJ1906Z

VI THOUT PREJUDICE

L EF: SMJ1906Z
<E

R
Y JUR REF:  SMDB581L
L car SirdMadam,

FrE-REPAIR INSPECTION FOR SMJ18062
£ CIDENT INVOLVING SMJ1906Z AND SMDB581L

refer to the above matter and enclosed herewith our client's GIA report and Notification of Pre-repair inspection for your
alon

Y- alen enclosed herewith the State Court of the Republic of Singapore Practice Direction - Amendment No. 1 of 2016 of 2016 of
I =.repair Inspection for your attention

Warm Regards,
Foui Ling

Aly Car Consultant Pte Ltd
53 Ubi Avenue 1

Fuaya Ubi Industrial Park
#01-33 5{408934)

r65 9868 6000/ Fax: 6925 5219

NTIALITY NOTICE: This message {incl
[ vou have recaived it in arror please
& In whote or in parts is strictly prohibied

ng any attachments] is confidential and may be provideged (] may be read, copied and used only by the intended
Gt ihe sender (By return e-mail) immediately and detete this message. Any unauthonzed use o dissemination of

T1s email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
I'or more information please visit http:/'www.symanteccloud.com




Shiau Chan (LKKAuto)

From: My Car Consultant <admin@mycar.sg>
Sent: Friday, 14 June 2019 1:02 PM

To: SUR

Subject: SMJ1906D

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Summer,

Basad on finalisation amount from Taufig,
| confirm the same for this vehicle at;

COR %$3,000.00
Rental 05 Days

*‘Please proceed to close the file on your end while | submit LoD,
Best Regards,

Huiqin

Direct line: BB668832 | Fax: 69255219

My Car Consultant Pte Ltd
53 Ubi Avenue 1

Paya Ubi Industrial Park #01-33
Singapore 408934

This Email, including attached files, may contain confidential information and is intended only for the use of the individual andfor entity 1o which it is
addressed. If you have received this message in aror, please notify the sender of the eror and delete the message. Thank you.



MR 190TOTER | National Assezsmant Cantre Sarvioes - Ubi

ENTRY DATE & TIME: 30405/2019 18:55
SUBMITTED BY; Jackson Ho Zhao Tian

IMPORTANT NOTICE

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

1, Plaase raport correctly the detads of the accident to spead up the claims process.
2. This Feem must be completed by the Policyholder andior the Authorised Driver.

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possiole. Any wilful misrepresentation or withelding of material facts may allow insurance companies to

repudiate palicy liability.

4. The issus and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the pan of the insurance Companies.

5, Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

&, This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Managerment Cantre established by the Genaral Insurance Assoclation of Singapore (GLA) for

archiving and thal copies of thia repart will, for a fee, be made available upan application by interested parties

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hareby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the repart being made availabla

aforasasd

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date Of Report

Date Of Accident

Exact Location Of Accident
Country/State of Loss

Vehicle Registration Number
Insured/Policyholder
Name Of Registered Owner
Co Reg No

Email Address

Maobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No
Vehicle Particulars
Manufacturer

Model

Exacl Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

If Mo, Please state action to be taken

Vehicle Category
Insurance Company
Name of Insurance Company
Type Of Coverage
Fleet Policy

Policy Mumber

Cover Note Number
Driver

Name of Driver

MNRIC No

Date Of Birth
Ccoupation

Date Of Driving Pass
Driving Experience
Gender

Mobile Number

Fax Mumber

Contact Mumber

EMail Address

30/05/2019 18:55
29/05/2019 14.00

SLIP RD JLN EUNQS TWDS EUNOS CRESCENT

SINGAPORE
DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
SMI1806Z

JACY PTELTD
2017052086
NOEMAIL

OFFICE-B9999999

HOMNDA,
FREED 1.5G HYBRID AUTO

WORKING

NO

THIRD PARTY
PRIVATE HIRE

NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD

COMPREHENSIVE
NO
5107760033

PHUA NAM HENG
5138962351
16/02/1959
QUTDOOR
17/06/1980

38 YEARS AND 11 MONTHS

MALE
(LOCAL) +65-93656941

OFFICE-93656041
NOEMAIL

Page 1of 19



Address

Postcode

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company
If Mo, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Wehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident
Weather Conditions
Road Surface
Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?
Mumber of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

| have been approached by unknown person(s)
soliciling/offering accident claims assistance.

Mumber of Passengers (Including Driver)

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?
If Yes,Please state which Paolice Station

Was notice of intanded Proseculion given?

If ¥es,against whom?
Circumstances of Accident
REFER TO STATEMEMNT.
Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

Remarks! Reasons:
Was there any audia recorded?

Vehicle Registration Number
Vehicle MakeModel/Colour
Details Of Properties
Vehicle Category

Mame of Driver
NRIC/Passport Number
Contact Number

Address

Posicode

Insurance Company Name
Mature Of Damage

Mo. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

BLK 435 HOUGANG AVENUE &
#05-1677

530435
NO

OTHER - HIRER

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR
CLEAR
DRY

NO

YES

NO

YES

YES

VIDEO FOOTAGE WITH DRIVER
NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

SMDE581L

PRIVATE CAR

Page 2 of 19
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A
MYCAR

CONSULTANT

Reg no.: 2016058782
Address: 53 Ubl Ave 1 #01-33 Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 4085934
HP: G38888ER0

MY CAR CONSULTANT PTE LTD

Estimation
Date: 10 Jun 12
\ehicle: SMJ150BZ
Make S Model: HOMDAJFREED
Chassis:
No. Description Unit Price Amount
Parts Replacement: L
1 REAR BLIMPER 1|5 590.30 | 5 ¢~ 590.30
) REAR BUMPER TOW COVER 1 |5 270]s AVIM 2470
3 REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER 2 |5 63.00 | § niiv” 63,00
4 END PANEL 1 |s 53100 | 5 A% 53100
5 END PAMEL GANRISH 1 15 16100 & » 16100
6 REAR TAILLAMP 2 |5 77e.60 |5 R 7790 1 bi
7 REAR EXHAUST SILENCER i I8 661.00] ¢ * esro0]| A0V
8 REAR EXHAUST MOUNTING 2 |5 woo]s A 3000 f
] REAR FENDER INMER TRIM 2 1% 791.00] & ¥ Fel00
10 TAILGATE 1 |3 1417.30 | Sk~ aaz3w |l + 3
11 TAILGATE ABSORBER 2 |5 301005 A 30100 P
12 TAILAGTE EMBLEM LOGO -H i 51.00 | § pd~" 51.00
13 TAILGATE EMBLEM - FREED 115 65.00 ) $ &~ 65.00
14 TAILGATE OUTER GARNISH 1 |5 199.00 |5 ¥ 199.00
15 TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP G -1 165016 K 16591 h
16 TAILGATE LOCK 1 |5 18670 | & X 185.70 a
17 TAILGATE DAMPER 2 15 31070 | S ® 31070
18 TAILGATE INNER TRIM 1 |5 44500 | & 44500 _
¢ 550321 21 KL ¢o
Less 20% s 1,100.54
Total §  aan2s7 |\ TH9. ¥
S/Mett items:
19 REAR BUMPER CLIP 15ET| 5 40.00 |8 =2 40.00 Jau —
20 REAR REVRSE SENSOR 1SET| § 400.00 | $ ) o0 300.00 | qwv
21 REAR NUMBER PLATE o rma|s x 7000 )0
22 WIFDGCREEN SEALANT T 1|3 TS0.00 |5 7 o 15000 e —
JOINT SEALANT 115 150.00 | 5 " se 150.00 | w =
5 71000 | 290
Labour to:
23 CHECK WIRING AND LIGHTNING SYSTEM 5 50.00|$ 20 60.00
24 REMOVE AND REFIT LINING, TRIM AND GARNISH 5 12000 | % Lo 12000
25 REMOVE AND REMEW REAR REVERSE SENSOR 5 150.00 | 3 150.00
26 REMOVE AMD RENEW REAR EXHALST SILENCER 5 150005 ¥ 15000 |
27 REMOVE AMD REFIT REAR WINDSCREEN 3 150,00 | $ 7.2 150.00
28 TRANSFER PARTS, ATTACHMENT FROM OLD TAILGATE TO NEW 5 20000 |$ O 200,00
29 PANEL BEATING ON AFFECTED AREAS 5 1400.00 | 3 - 1.400.00 | F00
0 SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED AREAS 5 1,20000 1S, 120000300
31 APPLY ANTI RUST ON AFFECTED AREAS 5 150.00 § $ 2) 150.00
- 3,580.00 1330
s Parts Replacement Amount 5 511257 4.
memm Total Amount for Labour s 3,580.00 a?- !rl: Eg
mﬁmﬂ mm: I/S?}t 0.5
— dw::"' 8018y painting Total Amount |$ 8,692.57
= damaged part{s) durng resurvey
Parie-pross are SUOMCH I CONGRIGH

* Third party survey i on 2 “Without Prejudice” hasis T
-;:lﬂlqm madification|s) is allowsd
* Supplemantary iem{s) must be msurveyed and

s subject ko final approvad from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repaser
Signatun:
Dhaie:

wfl*« QIH15349

63 H(84%

lofef [T € Atsp—

o

Los 7% v

f:.’.ﬂn :f) ij“}“‘ m-]f},‘.r i

Surf Hl-ld_w/['b Ban



Adjuster Report Page 1 of 3

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (coregno1sseor1ser)
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@Ikkauto.com,assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CS/CTI18009852/GQD3N2

Date: 20/06/2019
REFEREMCE
Handling China Taiping Insurance ,
(s (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Policy No: DMPCSN30644318000
Claimant Insured
VehicleNo:  SMJ1006Z Vehicle No:  -MDB5BIL
. MNature of Claim
Date of Loss: 29/05/2019 Claim: TP No: SNM19D202442C02
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SMJ19062
Make & Model: HOMNDA FREED HYBRID, 1.5 (A) Engine No: LEB5608546
Reg. Date: 26/02/2019 (Man. Year: 2018) Chassis No: GB71073757
Colour: White Odometer: 1867 km
Engine Capacity: 1486 cc
Market Value/New Car N/A
Price:
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/Mew Car Price
COMNDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: Mo Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 185/85 R15 Rear Tyre Size: 185/65 R15
Front Left Side: Yokohama 6 mm Rear Left Side: Yokohama 6 mm
Front Right Side: Yokohama & mm Rear Right Side: Yokohama & mm
The abowve values represent the remaining tyre treads dapth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster’s Difference  Diff %
Parts 6.228.57 2.039.28 4.189.29 67.26
Miscellaneous ltems 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 3,580.00 1,730.00 1,850.00 5168
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S§) 9,808.57 3,769.28 6,039.29 61.57
Approved Total (Overridden) ($%) 3,000.00
Nett Amount (S§) 9,808.57 3,000.00 6,808.57 69.41
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 04/06/2019
Date Inspected: 10/06/2019 Inspected At: My Car Consultant Pte Ltd (Ubi)
53 Ubi Ave 1, #01-33, Paya Ubi
Industrial Park
Singapore 408934
Estimated Period of Repair: 5.0 days
Adjuster: XING GUOQ QIANG Manager: SHIAU CHAN

NOTE: This report represents our findings al the fime and place of inspection sfated harein. Such inspection has been carmed out fo the best of our
knowisdge and sbilty but any other liability under any other circumsiances is hersby expressly excluded.
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Adjuster Report

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-5G

Parts:
Labour:

Print Code:
Validity:

M1-MPY
Repairar's
(Unsubmitted, no print-code for SMJ1906Z)

Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 20 Jun 2018)
HOMNDA FREED HYBRID 1.5 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0}
{Price-denominated Standard List)

Page 2 of 3

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page !

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Recommended Parts

No. Qty PartNo. Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount
1 1 *REAR BUMPER Deformed 590.30 FL *590.30 FL
2 1 ‘REAR BUMPER TOW COVER Mot Necessary 24.70FL *FL
3 2 *REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER MNecessary 63.00 FL *63.00FL
4 1 *END PANEL Repair 531.00FL *-FL
5 1 *END PANEL GARNISH Mot Mecessary 161.00 FL *~FL
& 2 *‘REAR TAILLAMP Mot Necessary T79.60FL *“.FL
7 1 *REAR EXHAUST SILENCER Not Necessary 661.00 FL *-FL
B 2 "REAR EXHAUST MOUNTING Mot Necessary 30.00FL *-FL
& 2 *REAR FENDER INNER TRIM Mot Necessary T91.00FL *-FL
10 1 *TAILGATE Bent 1417.30FL *1,417.30FL
1 2 *TAILGATE ABSORBER Mot Necessary 301.00FL *FL
12 1 *TAILGATE EMBLEM LOGO -H MNecessary 51.00FL *51.00FL
13 1 *TAILGATE EMBLEM - FREED Mecessary 65.00FL *65.00FL
14 1 *TAILGATE OUTER GARNISH Mot Mecessary 199.00 FL *-FL
15 1 *“TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP Mot Mecessary 165.91 FL “.FL
16 1 *TAILGATE LOCK MNot Necessary 186.70FL *.FL
17 2 *TAILGATE DAMPER Mot Necessary 310.70FL *-FL
18 1 *TAILGATE INNER TRIM Mot Necessary 445 00FL *-FL
19 1 *SET REAR BUMPER CLIP Mecessary 40.00F5 *30.00FS5
20 1 *SET REAR REVERSE SENSOR Mot Working 400.00FS *200.00F5
21 1 *REAR NUMBER PLATE Not Necessary TO.00FS “-FS
22 1 *WINDSCREEN SEALANT MNecessary 150.00FS *60.00FS
23 1 *JOINT SEALANT Mot Mecessary 150.00F5 *-FS

F=Franchise part. $=5pchetl L=ListltemDisc. -

Sub Total (S§) 7,583.21 2,476.60

- List Item Discount on L ltems 20.00/20.00% (S$) 1,354 64 437 32

Total Parts (S§)  6,228.57 2,039.28
Report was unsubmitted during this print-out. |
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Adjuster Report Page 3 of 3

Recommended Miscellaneous ltems
There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No  Particulars Lab.Type Repairer's Amount
Labour Items
1 CHECK WIRING AND LIGHTING SYSTEM. Mew 80.00 30.00
Z REMOYE AND REFIT LINING, TRIM AND GARNISH. Mew 120.00 60.00
3 REMOVE AND RENEW REAR REVERSE SENSOR. New 150.00 30.00
i REMOVE AND RENEW REAR EXHAUST SILENCER. Mew 150.00 0.00
5 REMOVE AND REFIT REAR WINDSCREEN. New 150.00 120.00
6§  TRANSFER PARTS, ATTACHMENT FROM OLD TAILGATE  New 200.00 60.00
TO NEW.
7 PANEL BEATING ON AFFECTED AREAS. Mew 1,400.00 T00.00
8 SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED AREAS. New 1,200.00 700.00
g APPLY ANTI RUST ON AFFECTED AREAS. Mew 150.00 30.00
Gross Labour Cost (S§) 3,580.00 1,730.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out,

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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